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Dominion LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of Dominion Real-time LMP

January 2006
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

0 0 0.00 0.00
3 3 0.40 0.40

78 81 10.48 10.89
205 286 27.55 38.44
150 436 20.16 58.60
66 502 8.87 67.47
58 560 7.80 75.27
39 599 5.24 80.51
35 634 4.70 85.22
25 659 3.36 88.58
11 670 1.48 90.05
17 687 2.28 92.34
10 697 1.34 93.68
8 705 1.08 94.76
5 710 0.67 95.43
5 715 0.67 96.10
5 720 0.67 96.77
7 727 0.94 97.72
3 730 0.40 98.12
1 731 0.13 98.25
4 735 0.54 98.79
3 738 0.40 99.19
1 739 0.13 99.33
2 741 0.27 99.60
0 741 0.00 99.60
1 742 0.13 99.73
0 742 0.00 99.73
0 742 0.00 99.73
2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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Dominion LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of Dominion Day-ahead LMP

January 2006
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00
8 8 1.08 1.08

135 143 18.15 19.22
177 320 23.79 43.01
155 475 20.83 63.84
96 571 12.90 76.75
70 641 9.41 86.16
53 694 7.12 93.28
29 723 3.90 97.18
15 738 2.02 99.19
4 742 0.54 99.73
1 743 0.13 99.87
0 743 0.00 99.87
1 744 0.13 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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Dominion – PJM LMP

Average Hourly Real-Time LMP 
January 2006
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Dominion – PJM LMP

Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP 
January 2006
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Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP differentials
Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs

January 2006
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Average Difference in Dominion: $2.64 (RT higher)
Average Difference in PJM: $1.67 (RT higher)
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Dominion Real-time LMP
Dominion real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP

January 2006
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Dominion Day-ahead LMP
Dominion day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

January 2006
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Dominion Off-peak Average LMP
Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP

January 2006
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Dominion On-peak Average LMP
Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP

January 2006
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Dominion Hourly Zonal LMP
Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

January 2006
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Dominion congestion
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Offer Capping

Offer Capping for January 2006:
• There were 5 event hours of Real-Time congestion in Dominion in 

January.
– There was no offer capping associated with this congestion. 

• There were 13 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in Dominion in 
January.
– There was no offer capping associated with this congestion.
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